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Assistant Coaches: Jerry Perry, Marty Jaggers, Jay Reynolds,
Chester Ford, Brian Brannock, Jeremy McGuire, Doug Preston,
Keith Ransdell, David Caldwell.

Support Staff: Melinda Holtzclaw, Allen Belcher, Ryan Griffin, Faith
Walker, Sara Nutter, Josh Phillips, Casey Phillips, Lisa Fisher, Gil

°

Name

Binky Mays
Adam Schott
Michael Woods
Ronnie Hawkins
Charles Penix
Andrew Hopewell
Ben White
Ryan Harper
Jeremy Vaught
Bennett Clark
Chris Denny
Clay Bryant
Wesley Cloud
Kenny Doneghy
Dester Grey
Joey Lofton
Kelvin Turner
Mario Berry
Kenny Gambrel
George McPherson
Doug Rulon
Chase Broach
Ronnie Brown
Will Stallard
Curt Rowland
Chad Denny
Clay Albright
Justin Atkins
ColeAyers
Joseph Sexton
Reubon Brown
Oliver Davis
Dionte’ Caldwell
Phillip Gooch
Massak Tagarook
Gary Gray
Chris Walker
Alejandro Gray
Ryan Hundley
Clint Followell
Carlos Leavell
Jason Claude
Toshi Tanaka
Peter Thomas
Rudy Valdez
Brian Williams
Frankie Gooch
Derrick Lang
Jacob Moore
Coe St. John
Mike Stacy
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6-3
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6-1
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5-9
6-1
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6-1
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6-1
6-1
6-0
5-5
6-2
5-8
5-10

Wit.
185
176
170
140
170
190
191
141
170
160
116
155
160
145
164
197
165
195
186
145
159
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130
170
170
135
220
260
145
210
296
177
220
170
222
274
286
177
208
260
216
195
226
201
184
282
195
164
215
165
165

Pos.
R/DB

Yr.
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QB/DB Jr.
RB/DB Sr.
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RB/LB
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K
R/DB
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RB/DB So.
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Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
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R/LB
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K
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OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
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Gregory, John Zinner, Brian Ellis, Christel Belcher.

Jr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.
Sr.

So.
So.

Sr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Jr.

Fr.
Fr.
Jr.

Fr.

NEWPORT C. CATH.

No. Name Ht. Wt Pos. Yr.
5 Fred Macke 5-10 150 WR/DB Fr.
11 Brian Wyatt 511 170 FB/DT Sr.
12 Kyle Napier 59 120 QB/DB So.
15 Ben Johnson 5-10 155 QB/DB Jr

17 Jeff Smith 6-5 200 QB/DB Sr.
23 Chuck Allen 5-7 135 RB/DB So.
24 Chas Owens 511 155 RB/LB J.

25 Chris Murray 59 130 WR/DB So.
26 Joey Sharp 511 150 WR/DB Sr.
27 Ricky Eversole 5-10 170 FB/DE So.
28 Randy Camm 5-10 145 FB/LB So.
29 Stephen Reckers 6-0 175 TE/DE So.
32 Tyler Barto 6-3 220 TE/LB Sr.
33 Vail Brennan 6-0 190 WR/LB Sr.
34 Ben Kelly 59 145 RB/DB Fr.
35 Dan Kayse 6-0 140 WR/DB Jr.

36 Dan Schwalbach 59 166 RB/LB Fr.
37 Luke Giesler 5-10 140 WR/DB Sr.
40 Joe Kues 5-10 160 WR/LB Jr

42 Jeff Hellmann 6-2 200 FB/LB J.

43 Steve Everson 6-0 190 RB/DB Sr.
44 Shawn Kelly 58 130 WR/DB Jr.

45 Paul Pitzer 5-10 180 TE/DE Sr.
46 Kevin Smith 511 160 WR/LB So.
47 Nate Stevie 6-0 180 FB/LB J.

50 Michael Vinson 56 174 FB/NG Fr.
52 Chris Matt 59 230 G/DT J.

58 John Curtin 6-3 190 T/DT So.
59 Patrick Deal 5-10 220 C/DT I

60 Robby Grimm 5-10 170 G/DE Sr
61 Chris Sampson 58 230 T/DT Sr.
62 Steve Maushart 6-2 250 T/DT Jr.

64 Brian Johnson 6-0 140 TE/S Fr.
65 David Kreig 6-1 240 T/DT So.
66 Clay Horan 511 150 RB/LB Fr.
67 Patrick Kallendorf 511 185 G/LB So.
68 Ryan Harris 5-10 260 T/T Fr.
70 Adam Walz 5-11 145 TE/DE Fr.
71 Patrick Mayer 5-10 160 G/LB Fr.
72 Brennan Wald 58 155 G/LB So.
73 Ben Beiting 511 225 T/DT  Jr

74 Josh Grimm 59 190 G/DE I

75 Chris Gerrein 6-1 235 C/DT Sr.
76 Jake Kallendorf 511 210 G/DT Sr
77 Justin Fussinger 5-10 265 T/DT  Jr

78 Kevin Eviston 6-4 250 T/DT Jr.

79 Nathan Dirkes 6-1 217 TIT Fr.
82 Michael Walz 511 145 TE/DE So.
83 Steven Foster 6-0 160 WR/DB Jr.

84 Jason Simon 6-2 170 TE/DE Jr.

85 Matt Heister 6-1 205 WR/DB Sr.
86 John Horan 6-3 185 TE/DE Sr.
87 Michael Shiels 6-4 165 TE/DE Fr.
88 Derek Posey 5-10 180 QB/LB Fr.
89 Brian Daniele 6-0 183 TE/DE Sr.

Assistant Coaches: Dave Schneider, Mark Kneflin, Dan Wagner,
Ed Gerrein, Keith Faust, Bill Morgan, Nick Kessen, Carl Heck,
Tom Potter.

Support Staff: Jim Bilbo, M.D., Terri Bush, Greg Turner, Jeff
Schulkens, Megan Geil, Nick Kues, Patrick Beiting, Garret Ferrara,
Nick Dew, Andy Sharp, David Smith, Michael Eviston, Jonathon
Hellmann, Phillip Wagner.
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